NOTICE TO RESCHEDULE THE PUBLIC INFORMATION SESSION REGARDING THE TOWNSHIP OF BRIDGEWATER'S MASTER PLAN FROM APRIL 11, 2024 TO MAY 22, 2024 AT 7:00 P.M.

JOINT MEETING OF THE PLANNING BOARD, ZONING BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT AND THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BRIDGEWATER

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, a quorum of the Township Council may be present at a meeting rescheduled from April 11, 2024 to May 22, 2024 at 7:00 P.M.; and

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, a quorum of the Zoning Board of Adjustment may be present at a meeting rescheduled from April 11, 2024 to May 22, 2024 at 7:00 P.M.; and

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, a quorum of the Planning Board may be present at a meeting rescheduled from April 11, 2024 to May 22, 2024 at 7:00 P.M.; and

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that a joint meeting of the Planning Board, Zoning Board of Adjustment the Township Council will take place on the above-referenced date/time to hold a public information session regarding the Township of Bridgewater's Master Plan; and

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that no formal action will be taken; and

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE, the meeting will be held in-person at the Municipal Complex, Council Chambers, 100 Commons Way, Bridgewater, NJ 08807.

Grace Njuguna, RMC, Municipal Clerk